or replacement of the vehicle to the present, and any changes thereto. 

(j) Unless the party failing to comply with this section shows good cause, notwithstanding 

any other law and in addition to any other sanctions imposed pursuant to this chapter, a court 

shall impose sanctions as follows: 

(1) A one-thousand-five-hundred-dollar ($1,500) sanction against the plaintiff's attorney or 

two-thousand-five-hundred-dollar ($2,500) sanction against the defense attorney 

respectively, paid within 15 business days for failure to comply with the document 

production requirements as prescribed in subdivision (b). 

(2) A one-thousand-five-hundred-dollar ($1,500) sanction against the plaintiff's attorney or 

two-thousand-five-hundred-dollar ($2,500) sanction against the defense attorney 

respectively, paid within 15 business days for failure to comply with the provisions relating 

to depositions as prescribed in subdivision (c). 

Discussion 

Plaintiff’s motion is wholly persuasive and Defendant’s arguments are groundless.